

City of Rochester Hills AGENDA SUMMARY NON-FINANCIAL ITEMS

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630

www.rochesterhills.org

Legislative File No: 2009-0058

TO: Mayor and City Council Members

FROM: Jane Leslie, Clerk 2461

DATE: February 18, 2009

SUBJECT: Ordinance Amendment, Chapter 6, Alcoholic Liquor

REQUEST:

City Council is requested to approve the second reading of the proposed amendment to the Alcoholic Liquor Ordinance.

BACKGROUND:

The changes to the ordinance are needed as a result of City Council's action taken on October 6, 2008 to dissolve the Liquor License Technical Review Committee. References to the Committee are being removed.

RECOMMENDATION:

That the Rochester Hills City Council approves the second reading of the proposed amendment to the Alcoholic Liquor Ordinance.

APPROVALS:	SIGNATURE	DATE
Department Review		
Department Director		
Mayor		
City Council Liaison		